the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

58

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(d) Interest rate risk

(i) Profile
The interest rate profile of the Group�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of September 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012 is as follows:

(In millions of won) September 30, 2013 December 31, 2012
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets ￦ 2,649,339 2,656,591
Financial liabilities (3,170,080) (3,077,467)

￦ (520,741) (420,876)

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities ￦ (838,441) (1,378,390)

(ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of September 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, would remain constant.

(In millions of won) Equity Profit or loss

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

September 30, 2013
Variable rate instruments ￦(6,355) 6,355 (6,355) 6,355
December 31, 2012
Variable rate instruments ￦(10,448) 10,448 (10,448) 10,448

59

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed consolidated interim statements of
financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of won)
September 30, 2013 December 31, 2012

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets ￦ 14,026 14,026 13,463 13,463
Assets carried at amortized cost

[…]

the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

104

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(d) Interest rate risk

(i) Profile
The interest rate profile of the Company�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of September 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012 is as follows:

(In millions of won)
September 30, 2013 December 31, 2012

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets ￦ 1,056,972 1,718,404
Financial liabilities (3,135,780) (3,044,050)

￦ (2,078,808) (1,325,646)

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities ￦ (838,441) (1,368,112)

(ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of September 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, would remain constant.

(In millions of won) Equity Profit or loss

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

September 30, 2013
Variable rate instruments ￦(6,355) 6,355 (6,355) 6,355
December 31, 2012
Variable rate instruments ￦(10,370) 10,370 (10,370) 10,370

105

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed separate interim statements of
financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of won) September 30, 2013 December 31, 2012

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets ￦ 13,906 13,906 13,343 13,343
Assets carried at amortized cost